Town of West Rev Pork COMMISSION MEETING REORGANIZATION/ REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2023 AT 12:00 P.M. (No Work Session)

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act Announcement

1.	Town Clerk's Certificate Of Canvass Of Returns Of Municipal Election – May 9, 2023
2.	Town Clerk To Administer Oath Of Office To Commissioner Albio Sires
3.	Town Clerk To Administer Oath Of Office To Commissioner Marcos A. Arroyo
4.	Town Clerk To Administer Oath Of Office To Commissioner Victor M. Barrera
5.	Town Clerk To Administer Oath Of Office To Commissioner Marielka A. Diaz
б.	Town Clerk To Administer Oath Of Office To Commissioner Adam W. Parkinson

Roll Call

RE-ORGANIZATION RESOLUTIONS

- R23-123 RESOLUTION RE: Designation of Mayor
- R23-124 RESOLUTION RE: Creating Department of Public Safety
- R23-125 RESOLUTION RE: Creating Department of Revenue And Finance
- R23-126 RESOLUTION RE: Creating Department of Public Works
- R23-127 RESOLUTION RE: Creating Department of Public Affairs
- R23-128 RESOLUTION RE: Creating Department of Parks And Public Property
- R23-129 RESOLUTION RE: Designating Commissioner Of Department Of Public Safety
- R23-130 RESOLUTION RE: Designating Commissioner Of Department Of Revenue And Finance
- R23-131 RESOLUTION RE: Designating Commissioner Of Department Of Public Works
- R23-132 RESOLUTION RE: Designating Commissioner Of Department Of Public Affairs
- R23-133 RESOLUTION RE: Designating Commissioner Of Department Of Parks And Public Property
- R23-134 RESOLUTION RE: Adopting Order Of Business Of Board Of Commissioners Meetings
- R23-135 RESOLUTION RE: Designating Official Publications And Newspapers
- R23-136 RESOLUTION RE: Designating Authorized Signatures Of Officials
- R23-137 RESOLUTION RE: Designating Municipal Depositories

REGULAR AGENDA

1.	Approval of Minutes:	None
2.	Payment of Claims:	May 16, 2023

3. Communications: None

4. **Proclamations**:

- A. Honoring "Teachers of the Year" for the 2022-2023 School Year
- B. Honoring "Educational Services Professionals of the Year" for the 2022-2023 School Year
- C. Honoring "Educational Support Professionals of the Year" for the 2022-2023 School Year
- 5. Adoption of Consent Agenda : (R23-138 through R23-142)
- 6. **Resolutions** (see attached itemized sheet)
- 7. Introduction/Hearings & Final Adoption of Ordinances (see attached Itemized sheet)
- 8. **Privilege of the Floor** (Citizens are welcome to address the Mayor and Board of Commissioners on any governmental concern to them, whether or not is is scheduled on the agenda. Public comments are limited to 3 minutes per person, and no person shall be permitted to speak more than one regular turn.)

9. Adjournment

RESOLUTIONS

- R23-138 RESOLUTION Re: DMHAS Youth Leadership Grant
- R23-139 RESOLUTION Re: Amending Public Commission Meeting Dates For The Town Of West New York For the 2023 Calendar Year To Reschedule The Board Of Commissioners Meeting For June 14, 2023 To June 8, 2023
- R23-140 RESOLUTION Re: Re-Appointing Luis Baez as Business Administrator
- R23-141 RESOLUTION Re: Appointing Jonathan Castaneda as the Deputy Administrator
- R23-142 RESOLUTION Re: Awarding of Summer Food Program 2023